ORDINANCE NO. 934

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, RELATING TO THE KIRKLAND SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM, RATES TO BE CHARGED FOR THE USE THEREOF, AND SUPPLEMENTING AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 893 OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND BY ADDING THERETO A NEW SUB-SECTION TO BE KNOWN AS SUB-SECTION (f), SECTION 2:

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 893 of the City of Kirkland adopted December 17, 1962, is hereby supplemented and amended by the addition of a new subsection to Section 2 of said ordinance to be known as Subsection (f), Section 2, Ordinance No. 893, to read as follows:

"Wherever it appears to the satisfaction of the city engineer as defined in Ordinance No. 874 of the City of Kirkland that any premises connected to the sanitary sewer system of the city of Kirkland is so connected as to allow or permit storm water, surface water, ground water, roof runoff or subsurface drainage to enter the sanitary sewer system in violation of Ordinance No. 874, a notice to correct such condition shall be given to the owner of such premises by certified mail addressed to the premises, and where the records of the water-sewer department show a different address for the owner, by certified mail to such address also. In the event such condition has not been corrected within 90 days from mailing of the notice to correct, there shall be added to the rate to be charged said premises established in Section 2 of Ordinance No. 893 of the City of Kirkland an additional monthly charge of \$5.00.

Said additional charge shall continue to be made and collected until such time as the owner of said premises corrects said condition.

Section 2. Ordinance No. 893 is in all other respects hereby ratified and confirmed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days from and after its passage by the council, approval by the mayor, and posting or publishing as required by law.

INTRODUCED the 16th day of March, 1964.

PASSED AND APPROVED the 6th day of April , 1964.

Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM: